

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Liston

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 29, line 6, strike "ONE HUNDRED FORTY" and
2 substitute "TWO HUNDRED".
- 3 Page 29, line 8, strike "AND".
- 4 Page 29, after line 8, insert:
5 "(C) THE VALUATION FOR ASSESSMENT FOR PRIMARY RESIDENCE
6 REAL PROPERTY THAT IS OWNED BY AN INDIVIDUAL WHO QUALIFIES FOR
7 THE SENIOR HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION ALLOWED BY SECTION 39-3-203 (1)
8 IS 6.7 PERCENT OF THE AMOUNT EQUAL TO THE ACTUAL VALUE OF THE
9 PROPERTY MINUS THE LESSER OF ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS OR
10 THE AMOUNT THAT CAUSES THE VALUATION FOR ASSESSMENT OF THE
11 PROPERTY TO BE ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS; AND"
- 12 Renumber succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly.
- 13 Page 29, line 11, strike "OR (3)(r)(IV)(B)" and substitute "(3)(r)(IV)(B),
14 OR (3)(r)(IV)(C)".

** ** ** ** **